TOWN OF RUMFORD BOARD of SELECTPERSONS AGENDA
February 03, 2021 at 5:30 p.m.

Via Zoom

5:30 p.m.

1.

Executive Session ref Economic Development 1 MRS 405 (6) C

6:00 p.m.

Public Workshop on replacing Rumford Fire Station

6:30 p.m.

a bk~ own

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

Call to Order
Special Presentation or Award:
Public Hearing: Liquor License for Chamberlains
Action following Public Hearing: Approve Liquor License for Chamberlains
Adopt Agenda
Comments
a. Public Comment:
b. Town Manager’s Report
c. Department Heads and Committee Chairs
d. Select Board
Approve Minutes from January 13, 2021 and January 20, 2021
Approve Warrant # 33
Update from Parks Commission
Approve Warrant for Special Town Meeting
Discuss/Approve Fire Station Site evaluation
Discuss/Approve EV Charge Site funding

Approve appointment of Rum/Mex Sewer District Board member due to resignation.

Discuss Sewer Unit Assessment and Set Rate



16. Approve Pole permit — Waldo St.
17. Executive Session ref Legal Matter 1 MRS 405 (6) E

18. Adjourn

Stacy Carter is inviting you to a scheduled Zoom meeting.

Topic: Selectboard
Time: Feb 3, 2021 05:30 PM Eastern Time (US and Canada)

Join Zoom Meeting
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/6244551829?pwd=VzdQanJJUFp2ZEsvS2t6¢c3E0dVNyZz
09

Meeting ID: 624 455 1829

Passcode: 661287

One tap mobile

+19294362866,,6244551829#,,,,*661287# US (New York)



